DHYAANI INC

April 29, 2024

To, The Manager The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 25th Floor, PJ Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai- 400001

REF: DHYAANI TRADEVENTTURES LIMITED (BSE SCRIP CODE – 543516/DHYAANITR)

Dear Sir/Mam,

Sub: Reporting of Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate Ref: Disclosure under SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 and SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021

With reference to SEBI Circulars No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018, and SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021 in respect of fund raising by issuances of debt securities by Large Corporates (LC) and Disclosures and compliances thereof by such Large Corporates (LC).

In this connection, we confirm that our Company i.e., Dhyaani Tradeventtures Limited (Formerly Dhyaani Tile and Marblez Limited) does not fall in the category of Large Corporates (LC) as on March 31, 2024, as per the framework provided in the aforesaid circular.

Request you to kindly take the same on record and acknowledge.

Thanking you Yours faithfully,

FOR, DHYAANI TRADEVENTTURES LIMITED (Formerly known as Dhyaani Tile and Marblez Limited)

CHINTAN NAYAN BHAI RAJYAGURU MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 08091654

DHYAANI TRADEVENTTURES LIMITED (Formerly known as Dhyaani Tile and Marblez Limited)

420 Time Square Arcade Opp Rambaug Nr Rajiv Plaza Thaltej-Shilaj Road, Thaltej, Ahmedabad, 380059, Gujarat, IN CIN: U51900GJ2014PLC081004 | cs@dhyaaniinc.com | 079-35334673 | dhyaaniinc.com